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Department of Physical Therapy
Faculty
Chair
Susan Shore (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/sshore/), PT, PhD

Program Directors
Annette Karim (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/akarim/), PT, DPT, PhD, OCS, FAAOMPT, PhD and Postprofessional Programs

Derrick Sueki (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/dsueki/), PT, DPT, PhD, GCPT, OCS, FAAOMPT, DPT Program

Professors
Susan Shore (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/sshore/), PT, PhD

Kathleen Tallman (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/ktallman/), PhD

Associate Professors
Tamara Eichelberger (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/teichelberger/), PT, CSCS, PhD, NCS

Daniel Farwell (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/dfarwell/), PT, DPT, SCS

Annette Karim (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/akarim/), PT, DPT, PhD, OCS, FAAOMPT

Chris Patterson (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/cpatterson/), PT, DPT, PhD, OCS

Derrick Sueki (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/dsueki/), PT, DPT, PhD, GCPT, OCS, FAAOMPT

Michael Wong (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/mswong/), PT, DPT, OCS, FAAOMPT

Assistant Professors
Anthony Barton (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/apbarton/), PT, DPT, OCS, FAAOMPT

Melissa Cole (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/macole/), PT, DPT, PCS

Jennifer Fernandez (http://www.apu.edu/bas/faculty/jfernandez/), PT, DPT, OCS

Jaclyn Harrison (http://www.apu.edu/bas/faculty/jharrison/), PT, DPT, NCS

Grace Matsuda (http://www.apu.edu/faculty/gmatsuda/), PT, DPT

Adjunct Faculty
Mark Baker, PT, DPT, OCS

Valerie Hanson, DPT, PT, DPT, NCS

Vicky Hu, PT, DPT, CCS, CSCS

Claire Smith, PT, DPT, NCS

Marshall LeMoine, PT, DPT, OCS, SCS, FAAOMPT
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